

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021**

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA

Versus

VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 25/11/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. F.B. Brahmbhatt, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Mr. Brahmbhatt, the learned counsel for the appellant has produced the copy of an application filed below Exh.17 for extension of stay, which was granted by the Court below by order dated 26.10.2021, to file an appeal before this Court.

Mr. Brahmbhatt, shall produce certified copy of the order dated 26.10.2021 on or record.

The order dated 26.10.2021 granting extension of stay is further extended till the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 02.12.2021.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,,)