

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA

Versus

VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 20/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

It is stated that learned advocate Mr.Amit Soni has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent but his name is not shown in the cause list. Learned advocate Mr.Soni seeks time. At his request, put up on 16.2.2022. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

R.S. MALEK