

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021**

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA

Versus

VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AMIT B SONI(7165) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 20/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, Mr. Amit Soni, learned counsel for the respondent is reported to have filed sick note.

This Court finds that by an order dated 25.11.2021, considering the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the order dated 26.10.2021 passed by the Court below on application Exhibit 17 for extension of stay, has been extended till the next date of hearing. Again on request being made by the learned counsel for the respondent, this Court adjourned the matter and also extended the interim relief. The record reveals that the matter has been adjourned from time to time. Hence, interim relief has continued without substantive hearing of the Second Appeal.

In view of the above, as a last chance, S.O. to 05.08.2022.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted irrespective of any sick note or leave note and the Court will

proceed with the admission hearing of the Second Appeal on the next date.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Y.N. VYAS

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)