

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021**

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA

Versus

VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AMIT B SONI(7165) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 23/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Brahmbhatt, learned advocate for the appellant seeks permission to place on record copy of the Paper Book.

Permission as prayed for is granted. Registry is directed to accept the Paper Book.

Matter is adjourned to 12/04/2023. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

R.H. PARMAR

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)