

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA

Versus

VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AMIT B SONI(7165) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 25/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate Mr. F.B.Brahmbhatt is present, whereas, learned advocate Mr. Amit B. Soni for the respondent has not remained present. The matter is pending since 2021, however, interim relief is granted.

As a last chance, the matter is adjourned to **05.07.2024**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT