

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021**

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA

Versus

VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AMIT B SONI(7165) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 08/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 07.05.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier to
continue till then.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)