

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021**

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA

Versus

VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

(MR FB BRAHMBHATT)(1016) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AMIT B SONI(7165) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 27/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Perused the office note dated 25.02.2026. The captioned matters are listed today for issuance of advocate notice to the concerned litigants in connection with Circular No. RJ/25/2024 dated 12.06.2024. It is averred in the office note that learned advocate Mr. F. B. Brahmbhatt, appearing for the respective party in the captioned matter(s), has expired and advocate notice to the concerned litigants is required to be issued as per the aforesaid circular. Hence, the matters are placed before this Court for passing appropriate order.

2. Considering the aforesaid facts, the office note dated 25.02.2026 is accepted and disposed of accordingly. The office is directed to remove the name of learned advocate Mr. F. B. Brahmbhatt as an advocate of the respective party from the cause title of the captioned matter(s). The office is further directed to issue Advocate Notice to the respective party returnable on **10.04.2026**.

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI