

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 245 of 2021**

=====

DALPATSINH JAVANSINH BIHOLA**Versus****VIMLABEN WD/O BABUBHAI AATMARAM PRAJAPATI**

=====

Appearance:**ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR. AMIT B SONI(7165) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 10/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. B.N. Barot for the appellant submits that he has instructions to appear for the appellants and, therefore, seeks permission to get photo-copies of the Record and Proceedings.

2. Registry is directed to permit learned advocate Mr. B.N. Barot for the appellant to get photo-copies of the Record and Proceedings at the cost of the appellant.

3. Stand over to 16.06.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)